

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 722/2021
CrIM No. 2103/2021

Jyot Parkash and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Vide order dated 22.11.2021, the Station House Officer, Women Cell was directed to ensure that the notice sent for the service of respondent No. 3 is received back by this Court before the next date of hearing. Needful has not been done.

SHO, Women Cell shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order as well as order dated 22.11.2021 be sent to SHO, Women Cell, Jammu.

List on 10.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim Direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.12.2021
Sahil Padha