

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 722 of 2021

Jyot Parkash and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Inspector-Anita Katal, Station House Officer, Women Cell,
Jammu is present in person. She submits that respondent No. 3 is in Delhi and
her mother has been informed.

List on 01.03.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

The presence of SHO is dispensed with till further orders.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.12.2021
Paramjeet