

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.722/2021

Jyot Parkash and ors.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Vide order dated 22.11.2021, respondent No.3 was served through the SHO, Police Station, Women Cell, Jammu and vide order dated 10.12.2021, Inspector Anita Katal, SHO of the Women Cell appeared in person and stated that respondent No.3 is in Delhi and his mother has been informed. However, respondent No.3 has not turned up till date.

Let respondent No.3 be served afresh through SHO, Police Station, Women Cell, Jammu.

List on 13.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.12.2022
Eva