

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 722/2021

Jyot Parkash and ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishekh Wazir, Adv.

v/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time for filing objections/status report with a copy in advance to the counsel opposite.

Notice issued to respondent No. 3 has not been received back served or otherwise.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 3, to be served through SHO Women Cell Jammu. SHO concerned is also directed to ensure that notice is received back by this Court by or next date of hearing.

List on 05.04.2023.

Interim direction to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
13.02.2023
Paramjeet