

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.722/2021

Jyot Parkash and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(10.11.2023)**

Response stands filed on behalf of the respondents.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.

Adjourned.

List for consideration on 29.12.2023.

Meanwhile, copy of objections filed by respondent No.2 be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
10.11.2023  
*Eva*