

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 722/2021

Jyot Prakash and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy counsel vice
Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. K. Rao, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for final consideration on **28.10.2025**, however, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
15.09.2025
Sushant