

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 722/2021

Jyot Parkash and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhishek Wazir, Advocate  
V/s

U.T. of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2026.**

Due to the absence of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be taken up for consideration today.

Adjourned.

List on **19.05.2026**.

Meanwhile, send for the scanned record of the trial Court.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
17.04.2026  
Mihul